
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007708-2023 

Contract

CEFAS23-19 Contract for Gravel Transport Monitoring
at Hinkley Point C

Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007708

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b382  

Published 16 March 2023, 2:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science

Pakefield Road

Lowestoft

NR33 0HT

Contact

Jade Peek

Email

procure@cefas.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007708-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007708-2023
mailto:procure@cefas.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cefas.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CEFAS23-19 Contract for Gravel Transport Monitoring at Hinkley Point C

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71313450 - Environmental monitoring for construction

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The BEEMS (British Energy Estuarine and Marine Studies) programme is funded by NNB

https://www.cefas.co.uk/
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 6

Generating Company HPC (NNB GenCo). Through this programme, Cefas provide
authoritative scientific information on the marine and transitional waters in the vicinity of
potential new build nuclear power stations and requires a suitable Supplier to undertake
monthly monitoring of Gravel Particle Transport at the Hinkley Point C frontage.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £124,284

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The BEEMS (British Energy Estuarine and Marine Studies) programme is funded by NNB
Generating Company HPC (NNB GenCo). Through this programme, Cefas provide
authoritative scientific information on the marine and transitional waters in the vicinity of
potential new build nuclear power stations and requires a suitable Supplier to undertake
monthly monitoring of Gravel Particle Transport at the Hinkley Point C frontage.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

Regulation 32 - competition lacking for technical reasons: Methodology and equipment used
unique to appointed supplier

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marine Science Support Ltd



Page 5 to 6

Evolution House Iceni Court, Delft Way, NORWICH, Norfolk,

Norwich

NR6 6BB

Email

procure@cefas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7793275457

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07569286

Internet address

www.marinesciencesupport.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £120,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £124,284

mailto:procure@cefas.co.uk
http://www.marinesciencesupport.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Body

N/A

N/A

N/A

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T10:00:04+0100
	TCPDF




